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Grade 2 Social Studies/Science



Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:   Earth Day       SUBJECT/GRADE:   Science-SS/Grade 2          DATES: April 20-24 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
20-24, 2020 
 

Let’s Celebrate EARTH DAY! 

Monday 4/20:  Birdhouse Challenge - create a bird shelter out of recyclables (examples 
include a shoe box, milk jug, or pop bottle). Your house must include a perch and an opening 
for the bird.  Be creative.  If you want to, take a picture of your birdhouse, and send it to your 
teacher! 

Tuesday 4/21:  List the items you used in the birdhouse challenge that are recyclable.  

Wednesday 4/22:  Write 3-5 sentences telling why or how recycling is important to our 
earth.  

Thursday:  4/23: Go for a walk.  Pick up garbage to help our earth.  

Friday 4/24: Check over your recycling writing assignment for any incomplete sentences or 
grammar and punctuation issues and make revisions before you turn in your assignment to 
your teacher. 

 

What do students need 
to turn in? 

1. Wednesday’s writing assignment (explaining how recycling is important to our 
earth)  

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2.G.6.2 Suggest ways people can responsibly interact with the environment 
2.PS.1-3 Create an object that is made of a small set of pieces 

What materials do 
students need?  
 
What extra resources 
can students use? 

Need: 
● Household recyclables 
● Pencil/paper 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Send a picture of your birdhouse to your teacher.  
● Identify things in your home that could be recycled. (paper, plastic, aluminum. bags, 

etc.) 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 

https://flipgrid.com/s/6c62831a9b8e
https://flipgrid.com/s/6c62831a9b8e
https://flipgrid.com/s/6c62831a9b8e
mailto:Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us
mailto:Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us
mailto:Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us
mailto:Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us


Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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